

SC no.266/2021
State Vs.Naushad
FIR no.656/2020
PS :Hari Nagar
u/s.302/34 IPC

04.10.2021

Present : Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Ld. Addl. PP for State (substituted)
Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave today.
None of the accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Hari Dutt Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Ved Prakash.
Sh. Kapil Kumar Sahni, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Raj Kumar,
Ld. LAC for accused Faisal.

Let production warrant be issued to Superintendent Jail to produce all the accused persons before this court on next date.

Put up for production of all accused persons and consideration of charge on 12.11.2021.

At the request of Ld. State Counsel, let the IO be called for next date.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
04.10.2021