

**SC no.266/2021**  
**State Vs.Naushad**  
**FIR no.656/2020**  
**PS : Hari Nagar**

12.01.2022

**The present matter is taken up today through video conferencing pursuant to office order no. 869/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and endorsed vide order no. 30174-30254/Admn./PD&SJ/West/2021 dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.**

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.  
Sh. Anwar Ahmed Khan, Ld. Counsel for complainant through VC.  
Sh. Sunil Sathyarthi and Sh. Hari Dutt, Ld. Counsel for accused Ved Prakash through VC.  
Sh. Kapil Sahani, Ld. Counsel for accused Firoz Alam through VC.  
IO/Inspector Mukesh Kumar present through VC.  
Accused Naushad, Firoz Alam and Ved Prakash produced from JC through VC.

Put up for purpose fixed on 11.04.2022.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**12.01.2022**