

**SC no.266/2021**  
**State Vs.Naushad and others**  
**FIR no.656/2020**  
**PS : Hari Nagar**  
**u/s. 302/34 IPC**

11.04.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused persons are produced from JC.  
Ms. Sadhna Bhatia, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Naushad.  
Sh. Sunil Sathyarthi and Sh. Hari Dutt, Ld. Counsel for accused Ved Prakash.  
None for accused Faizal Alam.

Reply not received on the two applications of accused Naushad from jail. Let notice be issued to the Superintendent Jail pursuant to order dated 12.11.2021 for calling reply.

Bail application of accused Ved Prakash also put up today. Ld. Counsel for applicant Ved Prakash filed an application alongwith amended memo of parties. Application allowed. Amended memo is taken on record and be made part of the application of the accused.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Ved Prakash has also filed a separate application to produce the accused before this court in separate vehicle due to threat perception as stated in the application.

Let this copy of this application be sent to Superintendent Jail to file reply on next date.

No PW present.

Let case be re-notified for PE on 07.07.2022.

Contd.../-

-2-

Complainant, IO and MHC(M) with case property, if any, be called for next date.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel requests to adjourn the bail application as he is not ready for arguments today.

Put up this bail application for 18.05.2022.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**11.04.2022**