

SC No 266/21
State vs Naushad and ors
FIR No.656/20
PS Hari Nagar
u/s.302/34 Cr.PC

07.07.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused produced from JC
Sh Hari Dass Sharma and Sh Sunil Satyarthi, Ld counsel for accused
Ved Prakash
Ms Sadhna Bhatia, Ld Amicus Curiae for accused Naushad.

PW Warder Sanjiv, complainant and IO Inspector Mukesh Kumar are present for evidence.

Request for an adjournment made by Id counsel for accused Naushad on the ground that he has not brought the file today.

At this stage, it is pointed out that bail application is also pending for today. Let this application be also put up for consideration for NDOH.

In view of the submission, let the matter be re-notified for PE for 31.08.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
07.07.2022