

**SC no.266/2021**

**State Vs.Faisal Alam @ Shahrukh and others**

**FIR no.656/2020**

**PS : Hari Nagar**

**u/s.302/34 IPC**

31.08.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Complainant present in person.  
All accused persons not produced from JC.  
Sh. Sunil Satyarthi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ved Prakash.

It seems that the matter is listed for 02.09.2022.

Hence, now the matter be put up for PE on **02.09.2022**.

Let the material witnesses, IO and MHC(M) with case property, if any, be called for next date.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**

**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**

**31.08.2022**