

SC no.266/2021
State Vs.Naushad and others
FIR no.656/2020
PS : Hari Nagar
u/s.302/34 IPC

02.09.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Naushad.
Sh. Sunil Satyarthi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ved Prakash.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on training today at Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, Delhi.

As per direction of Ld. P.O., let the matter be listed for purpose fixed on **31.10.2022**.

(READER)
02.09.2022