

**SC NO. 266/2021
FIR NO.656/2020
PS HARI NAGAR
STATE VS. NAUSHAD**

31.10.2022

Present : **Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.**
Ms. Sadhna Bhatia, Amicus Curiae for accused Fazal Ahmad.
Sh. Sunil Satyarthi, Ld. Counsel for the accused Ved Prakash.
Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Naushad.
Accused persons produced from JC.

No PWs present.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Ved Prakash states that a bail application of the accused Ved Prakash is pending before the court.

Let PWs be summoned for the next date i.e. **18.01.2023**. Also at request of the Ld. Counsel for accused, arguments on the bail application will be heard on the NDOH.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
31.10.2022