

SC NO. 266/2021
STATE Vs. NAUSHAD
FIR NO. 656 /2020
PS (Hari Nagar)

18.01.2023

Present : Ms. Suchetra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. Subs. PP
for the State.

Accused Faisal Alam @ Shahrukh and Naushad
produced from J/C.

Accused Ved Prakash not produced from J/C.

Sh. Sunil Satyarthi, Ld. Counsel for accused Ved
Prakash.

PW Complainant Sanjiv and IO/Insp. Mukesh are
present but discharged unexamined for today. They be
summoned again for the NDOH.

Issue production warrants against the accused Ved
Prakash for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **29.03.2023. Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
18.01.2023