

SC NO. 266/2021
STATE Vs. NAUSHAD AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 656/2020
PS (Hari Nagar)

13.09.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons produced from J/C.
Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. LAC for accused Faisal.
IO/Inps Mukesh in person.

PW-1 Complainant Sanjeev and PW-3 Vinod Kumar Jakhu are present, partly examined-in-chief and discharged. Their further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property. They be summoned again for the NDOH.

PW-2 DO/ASI Ramdeen is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

FSL report not filed.

In these circumstances, Concerned DCP is directed to look into the matter and see as to why the FSL result has not been filed till date and why no efforts has been made by the IO/SHO to file the FSL report. Concerned DCP is now directed to make sure that the order regarding the FSL result is complied with as already approximately 3 years have already been elapsed.

Issue notice to the IO as well as SHO concerned to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 07.12.2023. Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
13.09.2023