

SC NO. 266/2021  
STATE Vs. NAUSHAD AND Ors.  
FIR NO. 656/2020  
PS (Hari Nagar)

07.12.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the accused persons produced from J/C  
alongwith Ld. Counsel.  
IO/Ins. Mukesh Kumar is present.

PW-4 Dy. Superintendent Sh. Dharmender Maurya  
is present, partly examined-in-chief and deferred for want of  
case property. He be summoned again for the NDOH.

IO seeks some time to file status report of the FSL  
report for 20.12.2023. A priority letter be issued for 20.12.2023.

Put up for PE on 07.02.2023. Let remaining  
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be  
summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
07.12.2023