

CNR No. DLWT01-003087/2021

SC No.266/2021

FIR No.656/2020

PS Hari Nagar

State Vs. Naushad & Ors.

u/s 302/34 IPC

20.09.24

Ld. Presiding officer is one half day leave today (F/N).

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Prateek Kalra, Ld. Counsel for the accused Ved
Prakash.
Sh. Hari Om Gupta, Ld. LAC for accused Faisal.
Witness Warden Sanjeev and Ct. Sandeep in person.

As per the direction of the Ld. Presiding Officer, re-
list the matter now on ***13.11.24*** for purpose fixed.

(Reader)
20.09.24