

CNR NO. DLWT01-003087-2021
SC NO. 266/2021
STATE Vs. NAUSHAD
FIR NO. 656/2020
PS (Hari Nagar)
u/s 302/34 IPC

09.04.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are produced from J/C.

Supplementary charge sheet filed. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

PW-1 Complainant Sh. Sanjeev and PW-3 Sh. Vinod Kumar are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **02.07.2025**. **Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
09.04.2025