

CNR NO. DLWT01-0003087/2021
SC NO. 266/2021
STATE Vs. NAUSHAD and Ors
FIR NO. 656/2020
PS (Hari Nagar)
U/s 302/34 IPC

02.07.2025

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for the
State.

All the accused persons are produced from J/C.

Sh. Rajiv Mittal, Ld. LAC for accused Faisal.

Today, the matter is fixed for further PE.

Summons sent to PW IO/Insp. Mukesh Kumar received back served. However, he is not present despite service. Intimation seeking exemption has been received by this court as he is on medical leave. For the reasons mentioned in the application, exemption is allowed for today. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW/ Warden Amit and PW/Dy. Superintendent Dharmender Maurya are present but discharged unexamined for today as assistance of IO is required for recording of evidence of the said witnesses. **They be summoned afresh for NODH.**

Put up for further PE on **12.09.2025. Case property, if any, be summoned for NDOH.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
02.07.2025