

CNR No.DLWT01-003087-2021

SC No.266/2021

FIR No.656/2020

PS Hari Nagar

State Vs. Naushad & Ors.

u/s 302/34 IPC

12.09.2025

Present : Mr. Kamal Akhter, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Sh.Avi Kalra and Sh. Prateek Lakra, Ld. Counsel for
the accused Ved Prakash.
Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. Chief LADC for accused
Faisal.
All the accused persons produced from JC.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State states that the police file of the present case is not traceable at this stage and requests for adjournment.

In view thereof, ***SHO concerned is directed to trace the police file of the present case before the NDOH.***

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW Dy. Supt. Dharmender Maurya not present despite service of summons. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

IO/Insp. Mukesh Kumar and Warden Amit present upon service of summons. However, they are discharged unexamined for aforesaid reason. ***They be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused Ved Prakash and Faisal has pressed there respective applications u/s 311 Cr.P.C for recalling PW-1 Sanjeev & PW-3 Vinod. However, Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that copy of application has

not been supplied to him.

Let copy of the said applications be supplied to Ld. Addl. PP for the State during the course of the day. List these applications for arguments on 09.10.2025.

Accordingly, put up for purpose fixed on 04.11.2025.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
12.09.2025