

CNR No. DLWT01-003087-2021

SC No. 266/2021

State Vs. Naushad & Ors.

FIR No. 656/2020

PS (Hari Nagar)

u/s 302/34 IPC

21.01.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Devesh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused Ved Prakash.

Accused persons not produced from JC.

IO/Insp. Mukesh Kumar is present upon service of summoned. ***Issue summons afresh for NDOH.***

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW-1 Warden Sanjeev and PW-3/Jail Suptd. Vinod Kumar are present upon service of summons. However, they are discharged unexamined after being recalled as the accused persons are not produced from JC due to Republic Day arrangements. ***Let them be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Notice sent to SHO concerned regarding police file received back with report that the police file has been reconstructed and the same has been brought by SI Ajit.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel has deposited a receipt amounting to Rs. 1,000/- in compliance of the order of this court dt. 04.11.2026 wherein the application u/s 311 Cr.P.C was allowed subject to the said cost. The same is taken on record.

Put up on 16.03.2026 for PE. Witnesses be summoned as per L.O.W a/w MHC(M) concerned with case

property, if any for NDOH.

List the pending applications i.e. seeking police protection moved on behalf of accused Farman and application of accused Naushad seeking shoes with laces, on date fixed above.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
21.01.2026